



INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT)

AMENDMENT #4

RETURN BIDS TO:

Parks Canada Agency - Central Registry
Contracting Operations
111 Water Street East
Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2
Solicitation No. 5P201-19-0121/A

Tender to: Parks Canada Agency

We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with the terms and conditions set out herein, referred to herein or attached hereto, the goods, services, and construction listed herein and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set out therefor.

Comments:

Vendor/Firm Name and Address:

Issuing Office

Parks Canada Agency - Central Registry
Contracting Operations,
111 Water Street East
Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2

Title-Sujet Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL.				
Solicitation No No. de l'invitation 5P201-19-0121/A			Date: October 31, 2019	
GETS Reference No. – No de reference de SEAG PW-19-00891989		de	Client Ref. No. – No. de réf du client. 676	
Solicitation Closes (YY-MM-DD):				
at – à 2:00 PM	on – le 2019-11-07	_	Time Zone - Fuseau horaire: EST - HNE	
F.O.B F.A.B. Plant-Usine: □ Destination: ■ Other-Autre: □				
Address Inquiries to: Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : Sheldon Lalonde (sheldon.lalonde@canada.ca)				
Telephone No No de téléphone (613) 938-5948			Fax No. – No de FAX: (877) 558-2349	
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction:				
See Herein – Voir aux présentes				
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)				
Vendor/Firm Name – Nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur				
Address - Adresse				
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm Nom de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur				
Titale - Titre				
Telephone No N° de téléphone:				
Facsimile No N° de télécopieur:				
Signature Date				



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif Buyer - l'acheteur Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client **5P201-19-0121/A 004**Sheldon Lalonde

n/a

File Name - Nom du dossier : Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL.

AMENDMENT #4

October 30, 2019

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGE;

1) Questions and Answers #2 are attached below;

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ITT REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif Buyer - l'acheteur Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client **5P201-19-0121/A 004**Sheldon Lalonde

n/a

File Name - Nom du dossier : Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL.

Questions and Answers #2

5P201-19-0121/A - Infrastructure Renewal at the Operations Compound for Terra Nova National Park, NL.

11) Is there more information about the hazmat report building #3? There is only a reference in the specifications to the document.

Answer: See Amendment #4.

12) The completion date to May 2020 which will still require winter construction. However, Page 6 of the Geotechnical Report states the construction of the foundation should be done in the driest time of the year (July to September). Disregarding this important stipulation of the Geotechnical Report will not only void the foundation design but will also create an environmental nightmare for the Park if forced to construct the foundation over the winter. This needs to be addressed.

Answer: Construction of foundations will be permitted during winter months. The successful bidder will be required to provide a winter construction plan outlining protection of concrete, granulars and foundations during winter construction.

13) Where are we going to get enough space for our work, our site trailers, contractor parking, 100 sqm of heated storage, 100 sqm of unheated storage, 40 sqm of dept rep office? The area is also being worked on by another contractor doing water and sewer. In my mind, there's only enough room for us to do our work, a site trailer and contractor parking after the water and sewer contractor is long gone. Please advise.

Answer: The owner will provide sufficient area to accommodate facilities in accordance with the tender documents.

14) The asphalt specs for this job requires a material transfer device. Is it mandatory?

Answer: A material transfer device will not be required.

15) Is it necessary to provide weigh scales for this little project as per 01 52 00 Item 1.14?

Answer: Weigh scales will not be required on site. The contractor shall allow the owner access to weigh scales where material is being weighed for payment. Contractor shall provide weigh scale certification.